A
T, 5181008 — —

o 1

1.8, Patent & TMOTC

- ——av ~ummssioner of F Yot T ¥ ed original documents or copies
thereof. 100833510
{\\ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
‘\l Amersham Life Science
\\\ Amersham Pharmacia Biotech UK Limited
O~ Oindividuals CJAssociation Amersham Place
DOGeneral Partnership OLimited Partnership Little Chalfont
§ MCorporation-State: United Kingdom Buckinghamshire HP7 9NA
N OOther United Kingdom
- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes
HWNo
OlIndividual(s) citizenship:
DlAssociation:
3. Nature of Conveyance: gf.enizzl gxers::nig:
imi ership:
O Assignment OMerger ;gt(;lrporaﬁon-swte: United Kingdom
OiSecurity A t ECh fN er:
Dot):::ty greemer! ange of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 22, 1997 WYes [No
— (Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment).
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
OYes @No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
See Attached

Additional numbers attached? EYes CINo

5. Mail correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved: _ 37
Michael R. Graham
MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, 7. Attached is a check in the amountof § 940  the
MURRAY & BORUN total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.41.
6300 Sears Tower - 233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Ilinois 60606 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
(312) 474-6300 deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional

fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41,
or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.

/18/1956 BIRUTEN 00000039 1354728 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover
1 FC3481 40.00 0P Sheet is enclosed.
02 FLiAd2 900,00
— 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowlddge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.
Michuel R Crubigem @l/ﬂﬂ ﬂL Seol 2, 194§
’ Date

Name of Person Signing Slgmere

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5 |
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Trademark

AMPLIFY

AMPREP
AUROBEADS
AURODYE
AUROPROBE
BIND-AID
BIOANALYSIS
BIOTRAK

CDNA CONSTRUCT
COLONY IMAGES
COMP-KIT

CYDYE
CYTOSTAR-T

TAQ and [Delta] Design
FMP

FMP Half Ellipse Design
GENE IMAGES
HYBOND
HYPERFILM
INDIGAL

INTENSE
Miscellaneous Design

(Interlocking Ring Device)

MUREINASE
QUICKSILVER
RAINBOW
RAPIDWELL
REDIVUE
RNAZYME
SEQUENASE

SURECHECK
SUREPURE
T7-GEN
TAQUENCE

USB
USBIOCLEAN
VISTRA SYSTEMS

istrati

1,354,728
1,792,429
1,816,557
1,428,032
1,427,070
1,808,683
1,707,565
1,949,848
1,803,990
1,873,459
1,303,408
2,111,143
2,126,033
1,760,856
1,794,062
1,795,512
1,856,472
1,869,313
1,770,934
1,589,566
1,428,034

1,623,170
1,479,225
1,836,494
1,860,599
1,838,522
1,870,259
1,624,310
1,498,193
1,955,638
1,753,481
1,769,561
1,617,263
1,613,422
1,638,783
1,625,490
2,109,733
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THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3337033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that
AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH UK LIMITED (originally called BATESON
which name was changed by special resolution on 28th May 1997 to Amersham Life
Science) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as an unlimited company on
17th March 1997, and re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited
company on 3rd June 1997 to AMERSHAM LIFE SCIENCE LIMITED which name
was changed by special resolution on 22nd December 1997 to AMERSHAM

PHARMACIA BIOTECH UK LIMITED,

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the
company, the situation of the registered office is AMERSHAM PLACE, LITTLE

CHALFONT, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HP7 ONA #skks otk kb dokonkdokkdon

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 10th June 1998

M or
MRS./ 4. M. MAYOR

for tue Régistrar of Companies

C.1612

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0987

L



-Aug, 19 1998 H:lIPM MARSHALL, OTOOLE : No. 9927 P, 3/4
From: 0830

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
Reference No, 01016/G1000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNEE: AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH
UK LIMITED

NATION OF: United Kingdom

ADDRESS: Amersham Place
Little Chalfont
Buckinghamshire HF7 9NA
United Kingdom

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE
Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513
DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee, AMERSHAM PHARMACIA BIOTECH UK LIMITED, pursuant to Section 1(e)
of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(e) and Trademark Rule 3.61, 37 C.F.R. §3.61, hereby
designates the law firm of Marshall, O'Toole, Gerstein, Murray & Borun, whose postal address is
233 South Wacker Drive, 6300 Sears Tower, Chicago, Illinois 60606, Assignee's domestic

representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademarks identified in

the Recordation Form Cover Sheet attached hereto may be served.
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“Aug. 19,1998  5:1IPM MARSHALL, 0TOOLE No, 9927 P 4/4
From: 0830

Designation of Domestic Representative
Page - 2 -

Name: JVL\AANI & Coo PSR
Name of Officer

Title: VP AUMMY REScURCES & ComPaNY SECRETAR Y
Title of Officey

Dated: 25 A\)\g\\m)r‘, 1998

O
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